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a) Notice of Resignation/Termination

Personnel Action Requested
October 15, 2024

Name

Shawn Eidsness
Elizabeth Wika
Mikayla Ott
Keith Strande
Rylie Smith

Rationale:
Resigned

b) Notice of New Contract

Name

Sienna VanMeveren
Manatsanan Jacob
Alex Purdy

Melinda Burcham
Brooke Meendering
Katelynn Millis
Cody Burggraf
Rosa Peterson
Angela Geraets

Rationale:
New position

Position

SPED Bus Driver

SPED TA

Night Facilities Worker - Medary
Night Facilities Worker - Medary
Night Facilities Worker - Camelot/DP

(Administration recommends approval)
Effective Date

9/19/2024
9/24/2024
9/26/2024
9/27/2024
9/6/2024

(Administration recommends approval)

Position Salary
Behavior Technician Level 2 - Medary $19.11/hour
Night Facilities Worker - Medary $19.40/hour

Behavior Technician Level 2 - MMS
SPED TA - DP

$19.11/hour
$17.93/hour

Teacher - BHS $44,800.00
Behavior Technician Level 2 - Medary $19.20/hour
Bus Driver $24.07/hour
PT Child Nutrition $17.70/hour
.5 Gymnastics Coach $1,958.00

Replacing Mikala Ott (resigned)
Replacing Rose Kellogg (resigned)
Replacing Alyssa Chaska (resigned)
New position through grant funding

New position
New bus driver

Replacing Luann Lunt (resigned)
Replacing Rita Erickson (resigned - extra duty only)

c) Notice of Modification of Contract

Name

Mona Tunender
Hannah Bowers
Amy Nielson
Jose Avila

Pam Johnson

Rationale:

Salary
$21.94/hour

$21.17/hour

Change
BT Level 2 to Level 3 Day School

TA to BT Level 2 Hillcrest

BA+15 to MA+15 $60,176.00
PT to FT Bus Driver $24.07/hour
Assistant Debate & Head Novice $4,519.00

Transfer due to district/student needs

Lane change

Replacing Shawn Eidsness (resigned)
Replacing Katie Jacobs (transferred)

d) Request for Leave
Name

Rationale:

e) Additional Compensation

Name

Erinn Thomas
Michele Adamson
Abby Finch
Morgan DelLange

Effective Date

10/1/2024
10/1/2024
9/23/2024
10/1/2024
10/2/2024
10/17/2024
10/10/2024
10/21/2024
11/4/2024

(Administration recommends approval)
Effective Date

9/4/2024
10/1/2024
9/21/2024
10/1/2024

10/14/2024

(Administration recommends approval)

Position Leave Type

Effective Date

(Administration recommends approval)

Reason Salary
Summer Camps $3,705.53
Summer Camps $2,055.53
Summer Camps $1,685.53
Summer Camps $1,205.91

Effective Date

9/20/2024
9/20/2024
9/20/2024
9/20/2024



Jodi Melius
Cami Vaux
Karsen Welbig
Autumn Peterson
Billi Jo Meyer
Kalee Greve
Lara Langelett
Taya Schmidt
Emma Gaes
Meghan Bibby
Darci Leisenring
Laura Hummel
Hailey Stuart
Danica Thor

Jessica Neiswonger

L. Taylor Miller
Rebecca Marshall
Andrea Fish
Megan Bauman

Summer Camps
Summer Camps
Summer Camps
Curriculum
Curriculum
Curriculum
Curriculum
Early Childhood
Early Childhood Training
Early Childhood Training
Full Day Back-to-School (for .43 FTE employee)
Full Day Back-to-School (for .5 FTE employee)
Report Card Meeting
Safety Care Certification
Safety Care Certification
Safety Care Certification
Safety Care Certification
Summer PAC Meeting
New Teacher Inservice

$1,175.00
$550.00
$150.00
$44.00
$44.00
$44.00
$264.00
$38.50
$176.00
$220.00
$339.22
$698.20
$44.00
$104.70
$121.00
$121.00
$132.00
$77.00
$154.00

9/20/2024

9/20/2024

9/20/2024

10/21/2024
10/21/2024
10/21/2024
10/21/2024
10/21/2024
10/21/2024
10/21/2024
10/21/2024
10/21/2024
10/21/2024
10/21/2024
10/21/2024
10/21/2024
10/21/2024
10/21/2024
10/21/2024



