Personnel Action Requested October 15, 2024

	a) Notice of Resignation/T	ermination	(Administration recommends approval)				
	<u>Name</u>	Position		Effective Date			
1	Shawn Eidsness	SPED Bus Driver		9/19/2024			
2	Elizabeth Wika	SPED TA		9/24/2024			
3	Mikayla Ott	Night Facilities Worker - Medary		9/26/2024			
4	Keith Strande	Night Facilities Worker - Medary		9/27/2024			
5	Rylie Smith	Night Facilities Worker - Camelot/DP		9/6/2024			
	Rationale:						
1-5	Resigned						
	b) Notice of New Contract		(Administration recommends appro-				
	Name	Position	Salary	Effective Date			
1	Sienna VanMeveren	Behavior Technician Level 2 - Medary	\$19.11/hour	10/1/2024			
2	Manatsanan Jacob	Night Facilities Worker - Medary	\$19.40/hour	10/1/2024			
3	Alex Purdy	Behavior Technician Level 2 - MMS	\$19.11/hour	9/23/2024			
4	Melinda Burcham	SPED TA - DP	\$17.93/hour	10/1/2024			
5	Brooke Meendering	Teacher - BHS	\$44,800.00	10/2/2024			
6	Katelynn Millis	Behavior Technician Level 2 - Medary	\$19.20/hour	10/17/2024			
7	Cody Burggraf	Bus Driver	\$24.07/hour	10/10/2024			
8	Rosa Peterson	PT Child Nutrition	\$17.70/hour	10/21/2024			
9	Angela Geraets	.5 Gymnastics Coach	\$1,958.00	11/4/2024			
	Rationale:						
1	New position						
2	Replacing Mikala Ott (resign	ned)					
3	Replacing Rose Kellogg (res	Replacing Rose Kellogg (resigned)					
4	Replacing Alyssa Chaska (r	resigned)					
5	New position through grant t	funding					
6	New position						
7	New bus driver						
8	Replacing Luann Lunt (resig						
9	Replacing Rita Erickson (res	signed - extra duty only)					
	c) Notice of Modification of	of Contract_	(Administration recommends approval)				
	<u>Name</u>	<u>Change</u>	<u>Salary</u>	Effective Date			
1	Mona Tunender	BT Level 2 to Level 3 Day School	\$21.94/hour	9/4/2024			
2	Hannah Bowers	TA to BT Level 2 Hillcrest	\$21.17/hour	10/1/2024			
3	Amy Nielson	BA+15 to MA+15	\$60,176.00	9/21/2024			
4	Jose Avila	PT to FT Bus Driver	\$24.07/hour	10/1/2024			
5	Pam Johnson	Assistant Debate & Head Novice	\$4,519.00	10/14/2024			
	Rationale:						
1-2	Transfer due to district/student needs						
3	Lane change						
4	Replacing Shawn Eidsness (resigned) Replacing Katie Jacobs (transferred)						
5	Replacing Natie Jacobs (trai	nsierrea)					
	d) Request for Leave		(Administration recomm	(Administration recommends approval)			
	<u>Name</u>	<u>Position</u>	Leave Type	Effective Date			
	Rationale:						
	e) Additional Compensation		(Administration recomm				
	Nama	Paggan	Colony	Effoctive Date			

Reason

Summer Camps

Summer Camps

Summer Camps

Summer Camps

<u>Salary</u>

\$3,705.53

\$2,055.53

\$1,685.53

\$1,205.91

Effective Date

9/20/2024

9/20/2024

9/20/2024

9/20/2024

<u>Name</u>

1

3

Erinn Thomas

Abby Finch

Michele Adamson

Morgan DeLange

5	Jodi Melius	Summer Camps	\$1,175.00	9/20/2024
6	Cami Vaux	Summer Camps	\$550.00	9/20/2024
7	Karsen Welbig	Summer Camps	\$150.00	9/20/2024
8	Autumn Peterson	Curriculum	\$44.00	10/21/2024
9	Billi Jo Meyer	Curriculum	\$44.00	10/21/2024
10	Kalee Greve	Curriculum	\$44.00	10/21/2024
11	Lara Langelett	Curriculum	\$264.00	10/21/2024
12	Taya Schmidt	Early Childhood	\$38.50	10/21/2024
13	Emma Gaes	Early Childhood Training	\$176.00	10/21/2024
14	Meghan Bibby	Early Childhood Training	\$220.00	10/21/2024
15	Darci Leisenring	Full Day Back-to-School (for .43 FTE employee)	\$339.22	10/21/2024
16	Laura Hummel	Full Day Back-to-School (for .5 FTE employee)	\$698.20	10/21/2024
17	Hailey Stuart	Report Card Meeting	\$44.00	10/21/2024
18	Danica Thor	Safety Care Certification	\$104.70	10/21/2024
19	Jessica Neiswonger	Safety Care Certification	\$121.00	10/21/2024
20	L. Taylor Miller	Safety Care Certification	\$121.00	10/21/2024
21	Rebecca Marshall	Safety Care Certification	\$132.00	10/21/2024
22	Andrea Fish	Summer PAC Meeting	\$77.00	10/21/2024
23	Megan Bauman	New Teacher Inservice	\$154.00	10/21/2024